

FOI REF:	14236
<b>RESPONSE SENT:</b>	22/04/2024

# Request:

- 1. Contact details for the person managing the Groundscare/ Open Spaces, to include full names, job title, email address and telephone number.
- 2. Does to council manage all the mowing in house or is this outsourced to a contractor? If so, please supply the name of the contractor.
- 3. A list of all mowing machinery owned by the council excluding any handheld machinery e.g. pedestrian mowers and strimmer's. Please include the make, model, and size, along with the purchase date.

### Response:

#### Response to Q1:

NaturalEnvironment@winchester.gov.uk 01962 840 222

## Response to Q2:

External Contractor Idverde

#### Response to Q3:

N/A

External Contractor uses own equipment.